Total Positions ..... 1,032 979 961 972

Filled Positions by Program Class
Vital Statistics ..... 58 50 51 51
Family Health Services ..... 206 202 191 204
Public Health Protection Services ..... 492 465 462 467
AIDS Services ..... 142 134 134 131
Laboratory Services ..... 134 128 123 119
Total Positions ..... 1,032 979 961 972

Notes:
Actual payroll counts are reported for fiscal years 2006 and 2007 as of December and revised fiscal year 2008 as of January.

The Budget Estimate for fiscal year 2009 reflects the number of positions funded. All Other includes positions supported
by fees or other dedicated resources previously reported as State Supported.

(a) Rates for fiscal years 2006 have been restated based on 1,000 live births to conform to fiscal year 2007, 2008, and 2009
presentation.

APPROPRIATIONS DATA
(thousands of dollars)

Year Ending June 30, 2007
Orig. & Transfers &

(S)Supple-- Reapp. & (E)Emer-- Total
mental (R)Recpts. gencies Available Expended

Year Ending
June 30, 2009

2008
Prog. Adjusted Recom--
Class. Approp. Requested mended

DIRECT STATE SERVICES
Distribution by Fund and Program

1,678 2,736 --1,600 2,814 2,747 Vital Statistics 01 1,678 1,678 1,678
2,279 ------ 2,538 4,817 4,590 Family Health Services 02 2,178 3,178 3,178

30,706 2,157 --406 32,457 31,381 Public Health Protection Services 03 30,863 26,143 26,143
8,048 679 3,563 12,290 12,285 Laboratory Services 08 8,567 7,927 7,927
1,993 1 456 2,450 2,409 AIDS Services 12 1,991 1,991 1,991

44,704 5,573 4,551 54,828 53,412 Total Direct State Services 45,277 (a) 40,917 40,917

Distribution by Fund and Object
Personal Services:

16,035 4,247 R 1,125 21,407 21,324 Salaries and Wages 16,554 16,554 16,554

16,035 4,247 1,125 21,407 21,324 Total Personal Services 16,554 16,554 16,554
2,229 ------ --75 2,154 2,108 Materials and Supplies 2,229 2,229 2,229

964 1 3,801 4,766 4,734 Services Other Than Personal 937 937 937
153 ------ --10 143 141 Maintenance and Fixed Charges 153 153 153

Special Purpose:
100 ------ ------ 100 ------ Family Health Services 02 ------ ------ ------
87 ------ ------ 87 87 WIC Farmers Market Program 02 87 87 87
90 ------ ------ 90 90 Breast Cancer Public

Awareness Campaign 02 90 90 90

HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

D-163

Year Ending June 30, 2007
Orig. & Transfers &

(S)Supple-- Reapp. & (E)Emer-- Total
mental (R)Recpts. gencies Available Expended

Year Ending
June 30, 2009

2008
Prog. Adjusted Recom--
Class. Approp. Requested mended

DIRECT STATE SERVICES
300 ------ ------ 300 300 Identification System for

Children’s Health and
Disabilities 02 300 300 300

------ ------ ------ ------ ------ Autism Registry 02 ------ 500 500
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ Governor’s Council for

Medical Research and
Treatment of Autism (b) 02 ------ 500 500

500 ------ ------ 500 487 Public Awareness Campaign
for Black Infant Mortality 02 500 500 500

------ ------ 250 250 167 Cancer Screening -- Early
Detection and Education
Program 02 ------ ------ ------

1,450 ------ --48 1,402 1,399 New Jersey Domestic Security
Preparedness 03 1,450 1,450 1,450

4,000 ------ ------ 4,000 3,998 Medical Emergency Disaster
Preparedness for Bioterror-
ism 03 4,000 ------ ------

400 ------ --30 370 364 Cancer Registry 03 400 400 400
500 ------ --40 460 450 Cancer Investigation and

Education 03 500 500 500
------ ------ 208 208 205 Implementation of Comprehen-

sive Cancer Control Program 03 ------ ------ ------
50 ------ ------ 50 50 Emergency Medical Services

for Children 03 50 50 50
7,000 ------ ------ 7,000 6,999 School Based Programs and

Youth Anti--Smoking 03 7,000 7,000 7,000
4,000 ------ ------ 4,000 3,999 Anti--Smoking Programs 03 4,000 4,000 4,000
1,000 541 ------ 1,541 752 New Jersey State Commission

on Cancer Research 03 1,000 1,000 1,000
720 105 ------ 825 657 Medical Waste Management

Program 03 720 ------ ------
300 ------ ------ 300 300 Animal Welfare 03 300 300 300

2,186 ------ ------ 2,186 2,115 Worker and Community Right
to Know 03 2,367 2,367 2,367

200 ------ ------ 200 200 New Jersey Coalition to
Promote Cancer Prevention,
Early Detection & Treatment 03 200 200 200

------ 679 R --678 1 ------ Laboratory Services 08 ------ ------ ------
1,800 ------ 48 1,848 1,847 New Jersey Domestic Security

Preparedness 08 1,800 1,800 1,800
640 ------ ------ 640 639 West Nile Virus -- Laboratory 08 640 ------ ------

GRANTS--IN--AID
Distribution by Fund and Program

119,369 4,207 9,250 132,826 132,426 Family Health Services 02 141,134 147,709 147,709
118,840 4,207 9,250 132,297 131,897 (From General Fund) 140,605 147,180 147,180

529 ------ ------ 529 529 (From Casino Revenue Fund) 529 529 529
115,694 ------ --3,668 112,026 112,025 Public Health Protection Services 03 72,403 61,044 61,044
31,898 ------ --783 31,115 21,977 AIDS Services 12 30,607 30,816 30,816

266,961 4,207 4,799 275,967 266,428 Total Grants- in-Aid 244,144 239,569 239,569
266,432 4,207 4,799 275,438 265,899 (From General Fund) 243,615 239,040 239,040

529 ------ ------ 529 529 (From Casino Revenue Fund) 529 529 529

Distribution by Fund and Object
Special Purpose:

6,888 ------ ------ 6,888 6,887 Family Planning Services 02 7,749 7,749 7,749
1,138 ------ ------ 1,138 1,138 Hemophilia Services 02 1,408 1,208 1,208
2,309 ------ ------ 2,309 2,307 Special Health Services for

Handicapped Children 02 2,441 2,441 2,441
471 ------ ------ 471 471 Chronic Renal Disease Services 02 498 498 498

HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

D-164

Year Ending June 30, 2007
Orig. & Transfers &

(S)Supple-- Reapp. & (E)Emer-- Total
mental (R)Recpts. gencies Available Expended

Year Ending
June 30, 2009

2008
Prog. Adjusted Recom--
Class. Approp. Requested mended

GRANTS--IN--AID
348 ------ ------ 348 348 Pharmaceutical Services for

Adults With Cystic Fibrosis 02 368 368 368
32 ------ ------ 32 32 Birth Defects Registry 02 34 34 34

529 ------ ------ 529 529 Statewide Birth Defects
Registry (CRF) 02 529 529 529

2,116 ------ ------ 2,116 2,116 Community Provider Cost of
Living Adjustment, Family
Health Services (c) 02 ------ 3,925 3,925

5,587 ------ ------ 5,587 5,585 Maternal and Child Health
Services 02 5,930 5,930 5,930

160 ------ ------ 160 ------ Area Health Education Centers 02 ------ ------ ------
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ Mobile Health Van Pilot

Program 02 900 ------ ------
------ 10 ------ 10 10 Lead Testing Kits for Expectant

Mothers 02 ------ ------ ------
905 ------ ------ 905 877 Lead Poisoning Program 02 957 957 957
538 ------ ------ 538 538 Poison Control Center 02 569 569 569

78,487 ------ 12,000 90,487 90,487 Early Childhood Intervention
Program 02 100,104 105,104 105,104

------ ------ ------ ------ ------ Autism Registry 02 500 S ------ ------
398

500 3,799 R ------ 4,697 4,697
Governor’s Council for

Medical Research and
Treatment of Autism (b) 02 500 ------ ------

668 ------ ------ 668 668 Cleft Palate Programs 02 707 707 707
1,250 ------ ------ 1,250 1,250 Tourette Syndrome Association

of New Jersey 02 1,250 1,250 1,250
5,536 ------ --250 5,286 5,286 Cancer Screening -- Early

Detection and Education
Program 02 5,853 5,853 5,853

202 ------ ------ 202 202 SIDS Assistance Act 02 214 214 214
305 ------ ------ 305 305 Services to Victims of

Huntington’s Disease 02 323 323 323
1,500 ------ ------ 1,500 1,500 Osborn Family Health Center --

Our Lady of Lourdes
Medical Center 02 ------ ------ ------

2,500 ------ --2,500 ------ ------ Postpartum Education
Campaign 02 2,500 2,500 2,500

2,000 ------ ------ 2,000 1,822 Postpartum Screening 02 2,000 2,000 2,000
350 ------ ------ 350 350 Camden Optometric Eye

Center 02 250 ------ ------
50 ------ ------ 50 50 New Jersey Council on

Physical Fitness and Sports 02 50 50 50
5,000 ------ ------ 5,000 4,971 Federally Qualified Health

Centers -- Services to Family
Care Clients (d) 02 5,000 5,000 5,000

------ ------ ------ ------ ------ Federally Qualified Health
Centers -- Services to the
Homeless 02 500 500 500

1,583 ------ ------ 1,583 1,583 Tuberculosis Services 03 1,707 1,707 1,707
1,500 ------ --218 1,282 1,282 Implementation of Comprehen-

sive Cancer Control Program 03 1,500 1,500 1,500
4,700 ------ ------ 4,700 4,700 Trinitas Hospital 03 ------ ------ ------

86 ------ ------ 86 86 Community Provider Cost of
Living Adjustment, Public
Health Protection (e) 03 ------ 141 141

25,700 ------ ------ 25,700 25,700 Jersey City Medical Center 03 ------ ------ ------
4,000 ------ ------ 4,000 4,000 Hoboken University Medical

Center 03 ------ ------ ------
1,800 ------ ------ 1,800 1,800 Solaris Health System 03 ------ ------ ------

12,000 ------ ------ 12,000 12,000 Tamiflu Prescription Medicine 03 6,000 ------ ------
855 ------ ------ 855 854 Immunization Services 03 922 922 922

HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

D-165

Year Ending June 30, 2007
Orig. & Transfers &

(S)Supple-- Reapp. & (E)Emer-- Total
mental (R)Recpts. gencies Available Expended

Year Ending
June 30, 2009

2008
Prog. Adjusted Recom--
Class. Approp. Requested mended

GRANTS--IN--AID
200 ------ ------ 200 200 Hemophilia Association of

New Jersey 03 ------ ------ ------
350 ------ ------ 350 350 St. Barnabas Nuerological

Center 03 ------ ------ ------
32 ------ ------ 32 32 Voices for Patient Protection 03 ------ ------ ------

------ ------ ------ ------ ------ Hospital Asset Transformation
Program 03 ------ 15,000 15,000

457 ------ ------ 457 457 AIDS Communicable Disease
Control 03 493 493 493

1,000 ------ ------ 1,000 1,000 Palisades Medical Center 03 ------ ------ ------
22,250 ------ ------ 22,250 22,250 Cancer Institute of New Jersey 03 25,250 20,000 20,000
6,900 ------ --3,450 3,450 3,450 Cancer Institute of New Jersey,

South Jersey Program -- Debt
Service 03 6,400 6,000 6,000

32,000 ------ ------ 32,000 32,000 Cancer Research 03 29,850 15,000 15,000
281 ------ ------ 281 281 Worker and Community Right

to Know 03 281 281 281
504 ------ --200 304 267 Community Provider Cost of

Living Adjustment, AIDS
Services (f) 12 ------ 1,609 1,609

18,194 ------ --583 17,611 17,511 AIDS Grants 12 20,307 20,307 20,307
4,200 ------ ------ 4,200 4,199 Rapid AIDS Testing 12 4,200 4,200 4,200
9,000 ------ ------ 9,000 ------ AIDS Drug Distribution

Program 12 6,000 4,700 4,700
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ AIDS Resource Foundation 12 100 ------ ------

STATE AID
Distribution by Fund and Program

2,400 ------ ------ 2,400 2,265 Public Health Protection Services 03 2,400 2,400 2,400

2,400 - - - - - - 2,400 2,265 Total State Aid 2,400 2,400 2,400

Distribution by Fund and Object
State Aid:

2,400 ------ ------ 2,400 2,265 Public Health Priority Funding 03 2,400 2,400 2,400
CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION

Distribution by Fund and Program
------ 246 ------ 246 98 Laboratory Services 08 ------ ------ ------

- - - 246 - - - 246 98 Total Capital Construction - - - - - - - - -

Distribution by Fund and Object
Division of Public Health and
Environmental Laboratories

------ 63 ------ 63 15 Improvements to Laboratories
and Installed Equipment 08 ------ ------ ------

------ 135 ------ 135 83 Laboratory Equipment 08 ------ ------ ------
------ 2 ------ 2 ------ Warehouse Equipment 08 ------ ------ ------
------ 46 ------ 46 ------ Clinical Laboratory Services --

Automation 08 ------ ------ ------
314,065 10,026 9,350 333,441 322,203 Grand Total State Appropriation 291,821 282,886 282,886

OTHER RELATED APPROPRIATIONS
Federal Funds

1,100 702 ------ 1,802 672 Vital Statistics 01 1,100 1,100 1,100
170,302

645 S 28,761 12,100 211,808 143,409 Family Health Services 02 191,555 186,405 186,405
76,472

2 S 12,701 520 89,695 60,071
Public Health Protection

Services 03 70,379 68,439 68,439
5,394

136 S 958 3 6,491 3,471 Laboratory Services 08 5,649 5,774 5,774

HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

D-166

Year Ending June 30, 2007
Orig. & Transfers &

(S)Supple-- Reapp. & (E)Emer-- Total
mental (R)Recpts. gencies Available Expended

Year Ending
June 30, 2009

2008
Prog. Adjusted Recom--
Class. Approp. Requested mended

OTHER RELATED APPROPRIATIONS
80,758 10,616 ------ 91,374 61,480 AIDS Services 12 79,870 71,632 71,632